ST. CHARLES COUNCIL MEETING

TENTATIVE AGENDA

MONDAY, MAY 1, 2023 @ 6:30 PM AT CITY HALL

- 1. CALL TO ORDER
- 2. FACT OF QUORUM
- 3. APPROVAL OF AGENDA ITEMS
- 4. APPROVAL OF COUNCIL MINUTES FROM 4/3/2023
- 5. REVIEW / APPROVAL OF APRIL TREASURER'S REPORT AND BUDGET REPORT
- 6. REVIEW / APPROVAL OF BILLS FOR MAY PAYMENT
- 7. SHERIFF'S REPORT
- 8. CITY BOARDS / COMMITTEES:
 - A. FIRE DEPARTMENT: RESCUE FUNDS
 - B. LIBRARY BOARD
 - C. SEWER REPORT
 - D. WELCOME CENTER
 - E. OLD SETTLERS
 - F. MAINTENANCE REPORT: STORM DRAIN REPAIR, TREE TRIMMING
 - G. EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT
 - H. MAYOR REPORT
 - I. CLERKS REPORT: CITY HALL CLOSED MAY 4TH
- 9. TRACEE KNAPP, REPRESENTANTIVE FOR CONGRESSMAN ZACH NUNN
- 10. PUBLIC HEARING FOR PROPOSED BUDGET AMENDMENT 2 FOR FY23
- 11. RESOLUTION 5A-2023 APPROVAL OF BUDGET AMENDMENT 2 FOR FY23
- 12. RESOLUTION 5B-2023 TRANSFER OF FUNDS FROM WELCOME CENTER SAVING TO GENERAL FUND
- 13. ORDINANCE 227 AMENDING THE CODE OF ORDINANCE BY AMENDING PROVISIONS PERTAINING TO THE SEWER SERVICE CHARGES, 2^{ND} AND POSSIBLE FINAL READING
- 14. RESOLUTION 5C-2023 PROPOSING DISPOSAL OF AN INTEREST IN REAL PROPERTY BY SALE (this is to fix a past error on an already approved alley sale that occurred in 2019)
- 15. RESOLUTION 5D-2023 TRANSFER OF FUNDS TO CLEAR WATE ACCOUNT
- 16. OPPORTUNITY AND COMPLAINT FORMS: NUISANCE ABATMENT LETTER UPDATES
- 17. PUBLIC FORUM
- 18. OLD BUSINESS
- 19. NEW BUSINESS

NEXT REGULAR COUNCIL MEETING IS MONDAY, JUNE 5, 2023 AT 6:30 PM

Posted at: City Hall, Montross, Post Office, and Library